R.MUKUNDAN, Resolution Professional	No.17/3, 12 th Avenue,, Behind KFC, Vaigai Colony, Ashok Nagar, Chennai – 600083
No.,RP/GCL/19	Date: 25/01/2019
 The Manager, Corporate Relations Department,BSE Limited, 1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001 	2. The Manager, Corporate Relations Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Plot No.C/1,G.Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Sir,

Sub: Inclusion of Merrill Lynch International as Financial Creditor in CoC of GCL -- Reg.

The Honorable NCLT, Chennai, has directed the Resolution Professional, vide ordersated09.01.2019, to include M/s.Merrill Lynch International as a Financial Creditor.

In compliance with the orders, M/s.Merrill Lynch International has been included as a Financial Creditor in the Committee of Creditors of Gemini Communication Limited, duly reconstituting the list of CoC and the voting share. Therefore, Merrill Lynch International ceases to be a share-holder of Gemini Communication Limited.

This is for your kind information,

(R.MUKUNDAN), Resolution Professional, /Gemini Communication Ltd

R. MUKUNDAN INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL Reg. No:1BB1/IPA002/IPN00375/2017-2018 11118